

Question No. 40.

INDEX OF INFORMATION

Sr. No.	Subject	Page No.
1.	Reply of Un-starred Question No. 40 in English	1
2.	Reply of Un-starred Question No. 40 in Hindi	2

-:1:-

To Open Medical College

40. SH. AMIT SIHAG, M.L.A.: Will the Medical Education Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to construct Medic

al College in Dabwali togetherwith the time by which it is likely to be opened alongwith the details thereof?

Reply:

Anil Vij, Medical Education Minister, Haryana

No, Sir.

-:2:-

चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय खोलने के लिए

40. श्री अमित सिहाग, एम0एल0ए0: क्या चिकित्सा शिक्षा मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि क्या डबवाली में मेडिकल कॉलेज के निर्माण के लिए सरकार के विचार में कोई प्रस्ताव है, विवरण के साथ बताएं कि इसके किस समय तक खोले जाने की सम्भावना है ?

जवाब:

अनिल विज, चिकित्सा शिक्षा मंत्री, हरियाणा ।

नहीं, श्रीमान जी ।